

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20683/2023

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Singh Bobasiya S/o Shri Shivnath Mal Bobasiya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Chandra Shekhar Sinha
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/02/2024

Office has pointed out defects, in spite of granting opportunities, the defects raised by the Registry have not been removed.

Needful be done within a period of three weeks, failing which, the petition shall stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J