

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20683/2023

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Singh Bobasiya S/o Shri Shivnath Mal Bobasiya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG assisted by Mr. Devesh Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad for caveator

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

20/03/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply the copy of the petition to learned counsel for the Caveator during the course of the day.

On request, put up on 22.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J