

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20683/2023

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Singh Bobasiya S/o Shri Shivnath Mal Bobasiya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. RD Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/04/2024

Learned ASG appearing for the petitioner submits that the controversy involved in the present petition is pending before the Supreme Court.

Adjourned sine die.

The parties shall be at liberty to move an application as soon as the issue is decided.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J