

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20683/2023

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Singh Bobasiya S/o Shri Shivnath Mal Bobasiya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha, for CGPC with Mr. Dev Yadav, Adv. Mr. Mayank, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv. for Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

07/07/2025

Heard on the application for taking on record the order dated 10.02.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List this appeal for final disposal in the month of August, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J