

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20683/2023

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Singh Bobasiya S/o Shri Shivnath Mal Bobasiya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahmad, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

06/03/2026

List after four weeks as prayed by counsel for the respondent.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J